Grants Approved in January 2014 Annex A

eférence | Organisation Purpose of Grant

COMMUNITY GRANTS

12032 AC Carrera £2,500 towards the costs of pitch
hire, new kit / equipment and other
costs. _

12031 Brent Storm Basketball Ciub £1,800 towards the cost of venue

: hire.
1 12095 Capital City Partnership £2,500 towards the costs of an Irish
dance schools programme

12089 Coles Green Tennis Club £1,700 towards the costs of mini-
tennis, support for the junior squad

: and other club equipment.
12075 First Impressions Performing £2,000 towards the costs of street
Arts ' dance classes - costumes, tutors
and other running costs.

12064 ‘Garryowen GFC £1,700 towards the costs of

equipment, pitch hire and running
| - costs. ,

12044 lraqgi Centre for Integration & £1,500 as a final contribution
Cohesion towards the costs of yoga classes.

12052 Kinja Football Club £2,500 towards the costs of

: coaches, pitch hire and equipment.

12049 Middlesex County Football £2,400 towards the pitch hire,

Association coaching and other costs of social
: football sessions at Vale Farm.

12091 Somali International Youth £2,500 towards the costs of a
Development football tournament.

12081 Special Olympics Wembley £1,750 towards the costs of a
football coaching scheme for people
with learning difficulties.

12063 St Andrew's Youth Football £2.000 towards the costs of pitch

Club ' hire, new kit and equipment.

12076 St Mark's Church, Kensal Rise | £2,500 towards the coaching costs

' and equipment for a pilates course
for older people and new mums.

12070 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic £2,500 towards the coaching and

Junior School equipment costs of a multi-sports
activity programme for
underachieving boys.

12054 Tamil Association of Brent £1,900 towards the costs of netball
venue hire and coaching.

12080 Wembley Crime Prevention £2,440 towards the costs of a kick-

Panel boxing tutor. _

12037 Wembley Sailing Club £2,500 towards the cost of one Laser

Pico boat.




Reference | Organisation Purpose of Grant
12074 Willesden (Constantine) £1,380 towards the costs of a set of
Football Club Park Goalposts.
12067 Young's Football Coaching . £1,250 towards the costs of venue
School hire.
STRATEGIC GRANTS —
12060 ABC Coaching £12,500 towards the costs of football
coaching projects at the Capital City
‘ Academy and Vale Farm.
12061 Brent Schools Football £8,000 towards the costs of new kit,
Association tracksuits, footballs and goals
(£6,300 in total), with a contribution
fowards running costs (£1,700).
12078 Harp Young Sailors £12,000 towards the purchase of
3no Feva craft, together with
_ associated equipment.
12079 Swamibapa Cricket Club £15,000 towards the costs of a
cricket net installation at the new
Shree Muktajeevan Sports
Academy.
12086 Wembley & Sudbury Tennis, £19,200 towards the costs of re-
Squash & Social Club roofing the squash courts and re-
wiring the club house.
12077 Wembley FC LTD - £14,000 towards the costs of a
World Cup Football Festival.
12072 Wembley Sports Association £25,000 towards the costs of:

- New changing rooms.
- Roof repairs to the clubhouse.
- Remedial works to the cricket nets.

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED ON 14™ January 2014: £145,020




London-wide Grants Approved in June 2013 Annex B

28 | Organisation

_| Purpose of Grant

-LONDON-WIDE DISABILITY SPORTS GRANTS

11826

Access Sport

A grant of £30,000 over two years (2 x
£15,000) towards the costs of 'Ignite".

11822

Cricket for Change

A grant of £98,000 over three years
(£49,000; £24,500; £24,500) towards the
costs of 'Hit the Top' heroes.

11820

England Athletics Ltd

A grant of £35,000 to provide funding for

.| equipment and other costs to enable the

delivery of athletics activities for disabled
Londoners.

11819

London United

A grant of £225,000 over three years (3 x
£75,000) for a wide-ranging programme of
disability football based around the 15
community schemes of London's
professional football clubs.

11811

London Playing Fields
Foundation

A grant of £36,900 over three years
(£11,700; £12,300; £12,900) towards the
expansion of 'Coping through Football' to
meet the needs of younger clients.

11831

London Youth

A grant of £86,400 over two years (2 x
£43,200) to increase the capacity of youth
clubs to deliver sport for disabled young
Londoners.

11839

Lord’s Taverners

A grant of £80,000 over three years
{£35,000; £30,000; £15,000) towards the
costs of a London disability cricket

| programme.

11812

Panathion Foundation

A grant of £20,000 to run Panathlon
sessions for primary school age children in
London.

11807

Saracens Sport Foundation

A grant of £64,000 (£33,000; £31,000)
towards the costs of multi-sport
opportunities for people with autism.

11830

South London Special League

A grant of £20,700 over three years (3 x
£6,900) towards the costs of sports leagues
for disabled adults.

11810

Wheelpower — British
Wheelchair Sport

A grant of £102,600 over three years
(£29,600; £36,200; £36,800) towards the
costs of wheelchair sports activities for
children of primary school age.

TOTAL LONDON- WIDE GRANTS APPROVED ON 25 JUNE 2013: £798,600




